Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Previous Month Beginning

Balance Year Balance
General Fund (10/12/13/14/16) 5,595,786.95 9,987,766.05
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 62,108,889.00 4,146,980.43 33,554,100.74 28,554,788.26 45.98%
Transfer In 0.00 0.00
Total Available 9,742,767.38 43,541,866.79
Expenditures 62,718,178.00 5,112,987.11 38,912,086.52 23,806,091.48 37.96%
Transfer Out 0.00 0.00
Ending Month Balance 4,629,780.27 4,629,780.27
Cash 1,442,444.78
Investments 3,187,335.49 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
Total $4,629,780.27
Balance Last Year $4,934,639.56

Monthly Cash Balance - Funds 10-12-13-14-16
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Management Fund (22)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Previous Month Beginning

Balance Year Balance
689,794.30 1,046,629.45
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining

552,857.00 2,751.07 287,226.33 265,630.67 48.05%

692,545.37 1,333,855.78
797,157.00 11,305.20 652,615.61 144,541.39 18.13%

681,240.17 681,240.17

301,864.84

379,375.33 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%

$681,240.17

$785,832.01

Monthly Cash Balance - Fund 22
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Capital Projects Fund (31)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Statewide School Infrastructure
Sales & Service Tax [SAVE] (33)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Transfer Out (To Fund 40)
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Budget Amt.

1,000.00

100,000.00

Budget Amt.

4,994,726.00

3,658,437.00
2,434,800.00

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
0.00 137,117.82
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
0.00 383.63 616.37 61.64%
0.00 137,501.45
0.00 137,501.45 -37,501.45 -37.50%
0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
$0.00
$313,862.80

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
14,291,455.92 6,976,951.93
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
398,478.78 13,796,907.85 -8,802,181.85 -176.23%
14,689,934.70 20,773,859.78
201,686.63 4,405,632.71 =747,195.71 -20.42%
394,007.00 2,273,986.00 160,814.00 6.60%

14,094,241.07

4,183,256.86

14,094,241.07

3,740,783.50 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 1.25%
136,003.88 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.85%
5,000,000.00 Lincoln Savings Bank CD - 1.85%
39,196.83 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
995,000.00 Collins Community CU CD (2013 Reserve) - 2.39%

$14,094,241.07

$7,794,022.36
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Previous Month Beginning

Page 4

Balance Year Balance
Physical Plant & Equipment (36) 3,713,613.99 4,105,513.31
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 3,819,029.00 19,939.18 2,058,109.28 1,760,919.72 46.11%
Total Available 3,733,553.17 6,163,622.59
Expenditures 3,812,119.00 54,454.72 2,484,524.14 1,327,594.86 34.83%
Ending Month Balance 3,679,098.45 3,679,098.45
Cash 736,557.90
Investments 2,577,688.39 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
364,852.16 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.85%
Total $3,679,098.45
Balance Last Year $3,334,056.80
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
Debt Service (40) $2,446,683.27 $13,127.70
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
2,511,606.00 14,067.25 1,340,849.69 1,170,756.31 46.61%
Transfer In (From Fund 33) 2,434,800.00 394,007.00 2,273,986.00 160,814.00 6.60%
Total Funds Available $2,854,757.52 $3,627,963.39
Expenditures 4,836,025.00 100.00 773,305.87 4,062,719.13 84.01%
Ending Month Balance $2,854,657.52 $2,854,657.52
Cash 265,867.76
Investments 2,588,789.76 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 1.25%
Total $2,854,657.52
Balance last year $2,653,775.25



Student Activity (21)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Trust/Agency Funds (27/78/81/92/93)

Revenue
Transfer In
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Budget Amt.

1,008,230.00

1,193,043.00

Budget Amt.

200,000.00

200,000.00

Previous Month
Balance

$580,255.78

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

$561,913.88

Year to Date

97,803.27 819,379.00
678,059.05 1,381,292.88
145,032.40 848,266.23
533,026.65 533,026.65
121,627.07

Budget Percent

Balance Remaining
188,851.00 18.73%
344,776.77 28.90%

411,399.58 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%

$533,026.65

$531,459.56

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
204,824.49 273,237.87

Current Month Year to Date
41,562.02 173,878.32
0.00 0.00
246,386.51 447,116.19
11,942.71 212,672.39
234,443.80 234,443.80

51,624.82

Budget Percent

Balance Remaining
26,121.68 13.06%
-12,672.39 -6.34%

182,818.98 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%

$234,443.80

$222,159.19
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

Enterprise Funds
Food Service (61)

Previous Month
Balance

$706,874.09

Beginning
Year Balance

$854,625.44

Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 2,677,803.00 254,254.97 1,496,658.42 1,181,144.58 44.11%
Total Available 961,129.06 2,351,283.86
Expenditures 2,750,331.00 224,778.61 1,614,933.41 1,135,397.59 41.28%
Ending Month Balance 736,350.45 736,350.45
Cash 285,693.54
Investments 450,656.91 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.25%
Total $736,350.45
Balance Last Year $741,205.46
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
HS Student Coffee Shop (68) $9,499.26 $4,927.50
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 15,000.00 1,490.75 11,792.11 3,207.89 21.39%
Total Available 10,990.01 16,719.61
Expenditures 15,000.00 950.92 6,680.52 8,319.48 55.46%
Ending Month Balance 10,039.09 10,039.09
Cash 10,039.09
Investments 0.00
Total $10,039.09
Balance Last Year $5,188.80
Total Enterprise Fund Balance $746,389.54 $746,389.54
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending February 29, 2020

River Hills Consortium Agency Fund (94)

Previous Month
Balance

457,277.44

Beginning
Year Balance

58,214.10

Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date
Revenue 3,000,000.00 263,023.84 1,979,230.06
Total Available 720,301.28 2,037,444.16
Expenditures 3,000,000.00 482,508.08 1,799,650.96
Ending Month Balance 237,793.20 237,793.20
Cash 237,793.20
Investments 0.00
Total $237,793.20
Balance Last Year $185,468.08

Page 7

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
1,020,769.94 34.03%
1,200,349.04 40.01%
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2019-20 GENERAL OBLIGATION

FEBRUARY 2019 - 2020

# 31 — General Obligation Bonds

FEB  Description Receipts Disb. FSB - MM Collins CCU Balance
Savings
YTD Totals 383.63 137,501.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(0.00)
Premium on Sale {0.00)
Final Receipt Bond 17 (0.00)
Checking Interest (0.00)
Savings Interest (0.00)
Vendor Checks (0.00)
Investment Transfer {0.00)
Investment Transfer {0.00}
Investment fee {0.00)
Investment Interest {0.00)
Monthly Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
YTD Totals 383.63 137,501.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL - YTD 383.63 137,501.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




3/9/2020 3:56 PM

2019-2020 SCHOOLHOUSE FUND WORKSHEET

FEBRUARY 2019-2020
# 33 -- Statewide Sales Tax
FEB Description Receipts Disb. ISHT Collins/FSB FSB-CD FSB Balance
Investment LSB-CD
11 Series Bond LOT Series 2013
YTD Totals 13,398,428.07 6,083,925.08 0.00 3,776,249.02 5995531.76 135,312.54
4,384,362.60
LOT Receipts 389,187.21 4,773,549.81
Receipts 4,773,549.81
Checking Interest 5,400.68 4,778,950.49
Savings Interest 3,890.89 3,731.31 1569.58 4,778,950.49
Vendor Checks 201,686.63 4,577,263.86
Sinking Fund Transfer 394,007.00 4,183,256.86
Interest CD - ISJIT 4,183,256.86
Transfer 4,183,256.86
Transfer 4,183,256.86
Monthly Totals 398,478.78 595,693.63 0.00 3,731.31 159.58 0.00 4,183,256.86
YTD Totals 13,796,907.85 6,679,618.71 0.00 3,779,980.33 5,995691.34 135,312.54
#36 - PPEL Fund
FEB Description Receipts Disb. Collins CCU Balance
FSB
YTD Totals 2,038,170.10 2,430,069.42  2,940,137.96 0.00 0.00
773,476.03
Taxes/Reg PPEL 3,465.32 776,941.35
Taxes/Voted PPEL 14,071.27 791,012.62
Receipts 791,012.62
Checking Interest 791,012.62
Savings Interest 2,402.59 2,402.59 791,012.62
Vendor Checks 54,454.72 736,557.90
Transfer 736,557.90
Taxes/Reg C&| 736,557.90
Taxes/Voted C&I 736,557.90
736,557.90
Monthly Totals 19,938.18 54,454.72 2,402.59 0.00 0.00 736,557.90
YTD Totals 2,058,109.28 2,484,524.14 2,942,540.55 0.00 0.00
#40 - Debt Service Fund
FEB Description Receipts Disb. Lincoln Balance
Investments
YTD Totals 3,206,761.44 773,205.87  2,192,490.13
ADJUSTEMENT BB FY18 254,193.14
Bond Payment 254,193.14
Debt Service Receipts 11,774.62 265,967.76
Sinking Fund 394,007.00 394,007.00 265,967.76
Interest Savings 2,292.63 2,292.63 265,967.76
Withdrawl 265,967.76
Vendor checks 100.00 265,867.76
Debt Service C&l 265,867.76
Transfer 265,867.76
Monthly Totals 408,074.25 100.00 396,299.63 265,867.76
YTD Totals 3,614,835.69 773,305.87 2,588,789.76
GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 826,492.21 650,248.35 398,702.22 3,731.31 159.58 0.00

GRAND TOTAL - YEAR TO DATE

19,469,852.82 9,937,448.72  5,531,330.31 3779,980.33  5995,691.34 135,312.54

5,185,682.52




3/9/2020 3:56 PM

Senior High

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Holmes Jr. High Monthly Totals

Peet Jr. High

Cedar Heights

Hansen

Lincoln

North Cedar

Orchard Hill

Southdale

Aldrich

Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Total
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND
FEBRUARY 2020
Receipts Expend. Balance
80,892.64 111,134.53 84,602.40
653,667.29 701,018.54
9,113.98 16,070.33 (322.36)
54,072.24 49,422 05
3,098.68 12,896.55 4,191.33
44,244.00 39,503.83
197.23 344.85 4,444 .86
4,098.32 1,638.87
55.15 282.13 9,296.64
5,196.07 5,691.24
54.33 - 6,791.59
3,530.41 1,751.73
265.02 498.00 (428.09)
1,473.76 1,718.25
778.04 747.12 2,948.36
4,606.71 3,351.68
1,898.06 2,005.35 5,069.06
39,059.47 37,208.85
1,450.14 1,053.54 5,033.28
9,430.73 6,961.19
97,803.27 145,032.40 121,627.07
819,379.00 848,266.23

Invest.

283,762.46

21,254.67

74,440.68

9,122.11

4,120.77

5,656.62

2,647.88

6,102.91

4,291.48

411,399.58

Balance

368,364.86

20,932.31

78,632.01

13,566.97

13,417.41

12,448.21

2,219.79

9,051.27

9,360.54

5,033.28

533,026.65



Date

FEBRUARY 2019-2020 FOOD SERVICE CASHFLOW

Explanation

Recps.

Expend.

Investments

Balance

2/7/20
2112120
2121120
2/18/20
2/7/2020
2/26/20
2/26/20
2/28/20
2/14/20
2/26/20
2/28/20
2/28/20
2/28120
2/28/20
2/28/20

Explanation

Year to Date Totals

REVTRAK
Receipts
Receipts

GJ #20200220-4
GJ #20200207-6
State of lowa
Indirect Cost
Vendor Checks
MM / EOM PAYROLL
GJ #20200226-6
Payroll Payees
Receipts

FSB Checking
Collins

SDS

Monthly Totals:

Year To Date Totals

Tiger Den

$1,242,403.45

127,499.64
202.00
962.50

94,613.34

34.50
446.26
344.62

30,152.11

$254,254.97

$1,496,658.42

$1,390,154.80

189.28
(31.68)

9,598.21
99,182.11
107,268.27
(601.89)
9,174.31

$224,778.61

$1,614,933.41

CFSD COFFEE SHOP CASH FLOW

FEBRUARY 2019-2020

NC Coffee

Prior Revenue

$450,312.29

34462

$344.62

$450,656.91

Cash Balance
Savings

Secretary Balance

Prior Expenditures

256,561.80
384,061.44
384,263.44
385,225.94
385,036.66
385,068.34
479,681.68
470,083.47
370,901.36
263,633.09
264,234.98
255,060.67
255,095.17
255,541.43
255,541.43 |
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54
285,693.54

$ 285,693.54
$450,656.91

$ 736,350.45

Balance

Balance

Revenue
Expenditures

Monthly To

Balance

$7,148.26

$1,480.75
-$950.92

$7,688.09

$2,351.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,351.00

$10,301.36

Total Revenue
$1,490.75

$11,792.11

-$5,729.60
Total Expenditures

-$950.92

-$6,680.52

Cash Balance

Secretary Balance

$9,499.26
$10,990.01
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09
$10,039.09

$10,039.09

$10,039.09



